Enforcement of Minor Crime Cases especially article 204, 205, 206 of the Criminal Procedure Code that is associated 

with PERMA No. 2 of 2012 concerning the Relief of Minor Crimes where it can be resolved alternatively against articles 

362 and 352 of the Criminal Code and to crimes that do not have a broad impact or its damage do not exceed IDR 

2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiahs). This research method is juridical empirical with a case approach 

and community culture with the aim of reconstructing Law Number 6 of 2014 concerning Villages. The problems in this 

research include the inadequate resolution of minor criminal cases based on justice value, the weaknesses that arise in the